As of 31% July 2016

o

Turning Vision into Reality
For a Dynamic ASEAN Community
LAOS 2016

‘Promoting Defence Cooperation for a Dynamic ASEAN Community’

TRACK Il NETWORK OF ASEAN DEFENCE AND SECURITY INSTITUTIONS (NADI)
WORKSHOP

“Enhancing National Centres for Disaster Response:
Building Capacity and Expertise”

Santi Resort & Spa, Luang Prabang, Lao PDR, 18-21 October 2016

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES

Tuesday, 18 October 2016

AM./P.M. Arrival of all NADI delegates

19:00 Welcome Dinner hosted by Lao NADI Chairman
Venue : TBC
Attire : National Dress / Smart Casual

Wednesday, 19 October 2016

NADI Workshop

Venue . TBC

Attire : Suit with tie

08:00 Registration

08:30 Welcome Remarks by Chairman

08:40 Session I: Presentation by Keynote Speaker from Ministry

of Natural Resources and Environment, Lao PDR

09:00 Group Photo-taking
09:15 Coffee / Tea Break
09:30 Adoption of Agenda

Session ll: Presentations by NADI Delegations

09:40 Brunei Darussalam
09:55 Cambodia

10:10 Indonesia (1)



10:25

10:40

10:55

11:10

11:25

11:45

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

16:15

16:45

18:00

Indonesia (2)
Malaysia (1)
Malaysia (2)
Myanmar
Brief Q & A
Lunch

Session II: Presentations by NADI Delegations (Continued)

Philippines (1)
Philippines (2)
Singapore
Thailand

Vietnam

Lao PDR

Brief Q & A

Coffee / Tea Break

Session lll: Exchange of views, discussions and proposal
of recommendations for Chairman’s Report

Other Matters
Meeting Ends
Dinner hosted by Lao NADI Chairman

Venue : TBC
Attire : National Dress / Smart Casual

Thursday, 20 October 2016

08:30

10:00

10:15

Consideration of Chairman’s Report
Coffee / Tea Break

Consideration of Chairman’s Report (Continued)



11:30

11:45

13:00

18:00

Closing Remarks by Chairman
Lunch
Visit to Kuang Si Waterfall

Dinner and free time

Friday, 21 October 2016

AM./P.M.

Departure of Delegates



