

Turning Vision into Reality for a Dynamic ASEAN Community LAOS 2016

'Promoting Defence Cooperation for a Dynamic ASEAN Community'

TRACK II NETWORK OF ASEAN DEFENCE AND SECURITY INSTITUTIONS (NADI) WORKSHOP

"Enhancing National Centres for Disaster Response: Building Capacity and Expertise"

Santi Resort & Spa, Luang Prabang, Lao PDR, 18-21 October 2016

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES

Tuesday, 18 October 2016

A.M. / P.M. Arrival of all NADI delegates

19:00 **Welcome Dinner** hosted by Lao NADI Chairman

Venue : TBC

Attire : National Dress / Smart Casual

Wednesday, 19 October 2016

NADI Workshop

Venue : TBC

Attire : Suit with tie

08:00 Registration

08:30 Welcome Remarks by Chairman

08:40 Session I: Presentation by Keynote Speaker from Ministry

of Natural Resources and Environment, Lao PDR

09:00 Group Photo-taking

09:15 Coffee / Tea Break

09:30 Adoption of Agenda

Session II: Presentations by NADI Delegations

09:40 Brunei Darussalam

09:55 Cambodia

10:10 Indonesia (1)

10:25	Indonesia (2)	
10:40	Malaysia (1)	
10:55	Malaysia (2)	
11:10	Myanmar	
11:25	Brief Q & A	
11:45	Lunch	
	Session II: Presentations by NADI Delegations (Continued)	
13:15	Philippines (1)	
13:30	Philippines (2)	
13:45	Singapore	
14:00	Thailand	
14:15	Vietnam	
14:30	Lao PDR	
14:45	Brief Q & A	
15:00	Coffee / Tea Break	
15:15	Session III: Exchange of views, discussions and proposal of recommendations for Chairman's Report	
16:15	Other Matters	
16:45	Meeting Ends	
18:00	Dinner hosted by Lao NADI Chairman Venue : TBC Attire : National Dress / Smart Casual	
Thursday, 20 October 2016		

08:30	Consideration of Chairman's Report
10:00	Coffee / Tea Break
10:15	Consideration of Chairman's Report (Continued)

11:30	Closing Remarks by Chairman
11:45	Lunch
13:00	Visit to Kuang Si Waterfall
18:00	Dinner and free time

Friday, 21 October 2016

A.M. / P.M. Departure of Delegates